FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

A1
A2
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
PCF8574
REMOTE 8-BIT I/O EXPANDER FOR I2C BUS
SCPS068F–JULY 2001–REVISED OCTOBER 2006
• Low Standby-Current Consumption of • Latched Outputs With High-Current Drive
10 µA Max Capability for Directly Driving LEDs
• I2C to Parallel-Port Expander • Latch-Up Performance Exceeds 100 mA Per
JESD 78, Class II• Open-Drain Interrupt Output
• Compatible With Most Microcontrollers
This 8-bit input/output (I/O) expander for the two-line bidirectional bus (I2C) is designed for 2.5-V to 6-V VCC
operation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PCF8574N
PDIP – N Tube of 25 PCF8574N
PCF8574NE4
QFN – RGT Reel of 3000 PCF8574RGTR ZWJ
PCF8574RGYR
QFN – RGY Reel of 1000 PF574
PCF8574RGYRG4
PCF8574DW
Tube of 40
PCF8574DWE4
SOIC – DW PCF8574
–40°C to 85°C PCF8574DWR
Reel of 2000
PCF8574DWRE4
PCF8574PW
Tube of 70